TENDER HEART HIGH SCHOOL, SECTOR 33-B, Chd. Notice For Classes Nursery to Class X

21.10.2024

Dear Parent/s,

This notice is with reference to the letter received at school from the Office of Director School Education, UT Chandigarh (enclosed as Annexure 1) as a follow-up letter of Dy. State Project Director For State Project Director SSA-cum-Director School Education, Chandigarh Administration Annexure-2 regarding generation of APAAR IDs (Automated Permanent Academic Account Registry Number) for students that will help in tracking student academic progress. Please read and understand the two letters very carefully.

Please understand that the permission to generate Apaar is purely voluntarily and requires your consent, whereas the consent can also be withdrawn later. Therefore you are requested to kindly satisfied yourself completely before you provide your consent as the school is only a go-between the parent and the Government agencies and is in no way responsible for the data to be shared (as you expressly allow to be shared).

Consent Form to be filled and physically submitted at School Reception is enclosed as Annexure -3.

Principal

Regarding generation of APAAR IDs (one Nation, One Student ID) and completion of UDISE Data 2024-25

Yahoo/Inbox

Harsuhinder Pal Singh Brar

From:dpi-chd@nic.in

To:gssskas@gmail.com,kundan.chandigarh@gmail.com,afs3_brdschool@rediffmail.com,gmmspocket1 0@gmail.com,nbnschool@gmail.comand 193 more...

Cc:Poonam Sood,Bimla Sahu,GMSSS MMT,Gagan Deep Kaur,meenarajan77@gmail.com,Paramjeet Kaur,neelam sharmn,sangwan_gaytri@yahoo.in,Preeti deo,Simran Kaur Sandhu,bansalpriti40@gmail.com,Dr. Neelam Sharma,rajani,Renu Soni Soni,kuljit.kaur0@gmail.com,Renu Singla,GSSS-Raipur Khurd,anju37,Sukhdev Kaur,narangsuman39@yahoo.co.in,neena rana80,reenavij@ymail.com,GSSS MMTHide

Mon, 7 Oct at 5:08 pm

Please find attached herewith letter regarding generation of APAAR IDs (one Nation, One Student ID) and completion of UDISE Data 2024-25 for your information and necessary action please.

--

Regards
O/o Director School Education
Chandigarh Administration

Phone: 0172-2740411

STATE PROJECT DIRECTOR (SAMAGRA SHIKSHA)-CUM-DIRECTOR SCHOOL EDUCATION U.T. CHANDIGARH

To

The Principal/Heads,
All Govt. & Govt. Aided Schools,
All Recognized Private Schools,
Chandigarh.
Memo. No. SPD/SSC/MIS/2024/ 2713-15
Dated Chandigarh the 7 116 24

Subject: - Regarding generation of APAAR IDs (one Nation, One Student ID) and completion of UDISE Data 2024-25.

This is with reference to the UDISE Training programme held on 19th, 25th and 26th September 2024, vide which your school officials were oriented on generation of APAAR IDs and completion of UDISE Data for the year 2024-25. APAAR stands for Automated Permanent Academic Account Registry, is a life-long, 12 digit unique identification system designed for all students in India. The National Education Policy of 2020 calls for the need to create a unique ID for student, that will help track students' academic progress and manage their education more effectively throughout their learning journey. APAAR ID will help in maintaining a detailed and permanent record of each student's academic history, including courses taken, grades, certifications, and achievements across different educational institutions through its Digi Locker integration.

Therefore, you are requested to generate APAAR IDs by organizing Parent-Teacher Meetings (PTMs) to educate parents on the importance of APAAR IDs, Distribute and collect consent forms from parents (available at https://apaar.education.gov.in/resource) and then generate APAAR IDs for all the students who have provided consent through UDISE Plus website.

In addition to the above you are also requested to complete Student Enrolment Data, verification of all student data i.e. General Profile, Enrolment Profile & Facility Profile, School Profile & Facility Data and Teachers Data under UDISE+ for the year 2024-25.

The generation of APAAR IDs (for all Aadhaar Verified students) and completion of UDISE data 2024-25 must be finalized by 15th October 2024.

Dy. State Project Director
for State Project Director SSA-cumDirector School Education

Chandigarh Administration Dated:

Endst No.: Even

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

1. The District Education Officer. UT Chandigarh.

2. All Cluster Resource Coordinators, SS, U.T. Chandigarh.

Dy. State Project Director State Project Director SSA-cum-Director School Education

CONSENT BY FATHER/MOTHER/LEGAL GUARDIAN OF STUDENT FOR APAAR ID GENERATION

School Name: Tender Heart High School, Sector 33-B, Chandigarh <Natural/Legal Guardian> of _ with my Identity Proof as <AADHAAR/PAN/EPIC/DL/PP>and Identity Proof Number _____voluntarily give my consent to share his/her Aadhaar Number and demographic information issued by UIDAI with Ministry of Education for the sole purpose of creation of APAAR ID and opening of DIGILOCKER account of my child for the following intents and purposes. I understand that my APAAR ID may be used and shared for limited purposes as may be notified by Ministry of Education from time-to-time for educational and related activities. Further I am also aware that my personal identifiable information (Name, Address, Age, Date of Birth, Gender and Photograph) may be made available to entities engaged in various educational activities such as UDISE+ database, scholarships, maintenance academic records, other stakeholders like Educational Institutions and recruitment agencies. I authorise Ministry of Education to use my Aadhaar number for performing Aadhaar based authentication with UIDAI as per provision of the Aadhaar (Targeted Delivery of Financial and Other Subsidies, Benefits, and Services) Act, 2016 for the aforesaid purpose. I understand that UIDAI will share my e-KYC details, or response of "Yes" with Ministry of Education upon successful authentication. I understand that the information shared by me shall be kept Confidential and shall not be divulged to any third party except as may be required by law. I understand that I can withdraw my consent for all or any of the purposes at any time by and on withdrawal of my consent, the processing of my shared information will stop, however, any personal data already been processed shall remain unaffected on such withdrawal of consent. Date of Physical Consent: _____ Place of Physical Consent: _____ (Signature) I, as Head of the School or any authorized teacher/staff hereby Declare that the Natural/Legal Guardian of _____ as mentioned above has given the Consent for Providing AADHAAR to create APAAR ID, opening of DIGILOCKER Account and Identity Verification in UDISE Plus. Date..... (Signature)